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November 13, 2007
ADDENDUM NO. 1
To
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
Vocational Rehabilitation Services for TANF, TAONF and Non-Assistance Grant

Diversion Recipients — East Hawaii
HMS 903-08-06-EH

The Department of Human Services, Benefits, Employment and Support Services
Division, Employment, Child Care Program Office is issuing this addendum to HMS
903-08-06-EH, Vocational Rehabilitation Services for TANF, TAONF and Non-
Assistance Grant Diversion Recipients for the purposes of:
4 Responding to questions that arose at the orientation meeting of November
2, 2007 and written questions subsequently submitted in accordance with
Section 1-V, of the RFP.
[ 1  Amending the RFP.
] Final Revised Proposals
The proposal submittal deadline:
] is amended to <new date>.
X  is not amended.
[ ]  for Final Revised Proposals is <date>.

Attached is (are):

X A summary of the questions raised and responses for purposes of
clarification of the RFP requirements.

[] Amendments to the RFP,

] Details of the request for final revised proposals.
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If you have any questions, contact:

Shannon Kelly, Program Specialist

586-7068

skelly@dhs.hawaii.gov

Department of Human Services

Benefit, Employment and Support Services Division
820 Mililani Street, Suite 606

Honolulu, HI 96813
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Responses to Question Raised by Applicants
For HMS-903-08-06-EH
Vocational Rehabilitation Services for TANF, TAONF and Non-Assistance Grant
Diversion Recipients — East Hawaii

1. My question is regarding the Provider Performance Bonus on page 2-9,
scction 8a. Please clarify how you will measure the reduction of the pool
count. If the 50% reduction of the pool is achieved within the sixth month
period, but at the last day of the sixth month it is not 50% less than the initial
pool count, will the contractor still be eligible for the bonus?

No, the pool count shall be established by the Department as of the first day of the
contract, or the first day the contractor is able to provide services, whichever is
first and the Department shall measure the 50% pool reduction as of the last day
of the sixth month to determine eligibility for the one-time performance bonus of
$1500 to the Provider.
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